
 
YIC DIRECTORS 2020-2021 

 

ADA Compliant 9/25/2020 

Alpine School District   

YIC Director Dan Biolo 

Address Summit High School 
1581 W 1000 S 

City/State/Zip Orem UT  84058 

Phone (801) 610-8183 Alt Phone n/a 

Box Elder School District   

YIC Director Gerald Jackman 

Address Dale Young Community High 
230 W 200 S 

City/State/Zip Brigham City UT  84302 

Phone (435) 734-4834 Alt Phone n/a 

Cache School District   

YIC Director Sheri Hansen 

Address Cache School District 
84 East 2400 North 

City/State/Zip North Logan, UT 84341 

Phone (435) 637-7540 Alt Phone n/a 

Email sheri.hansen@ccsdut.org  

Canyons School District   

YIC Director B.J. Weller – Dir. of Responsive Services 
Colleen Smith – Canyons YIC Program Director 

Address Canyons School District 
9150 South 500 West 

City/State/Zip Sandy, UT 84070 

Phone 
 

(801) 826-5149-Colleen 
Smith 

Alt Phone (801) 826-5148-BJ 
Weller 

mailto:dbiolo@alpinedistrict.org
mailto:gerald.jackman@besd.net
mailto:sheri.hansen@ccsdut.org
mailto:bj.weller@canyonsdistrict.org
mailto:Colleen.Smith@canyonsdistrict.org
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Carbon School District   

YIC Director Mika Salas 

Address 251 West 400 North 

City/State/Zip Price UT 84501 

Phone (435) 613-3169 Alt Phone n/a 

Davis School District   

YIC Director Blake Daniels 

Address Renaissance Academy 
264 S 500 E 

City/State/Zip Kaysville UT 84037 

Phone (801) 402-0352 Alt Phone n/a 

Duchesne School District   

YIC Director Dave Green 

Address Duchesne School District 
900 E Lagoon 124-6 

City/State/Zip Roosevelt UT  84066 

Phone (435) 725-4583 Alt Phone n/a 

Emery School District   

YIC Director Ryan Maughan 

Address Emery School District 
120 N. Main Street 

City/State/Zip Huntington, UT 84528 

Phone (435) 687-9849 Alt Phone n/a 

 

mailto:salasm@carbonschools.org
mailto:bdaniels@dsdmail.net
mailto:dgreen@dcsd.org
mailto:Ryanm@emeryschools.org
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Grand School District   

YIC Director Lester Pflugrad 

Address 608 E. 400 St. 

City/State/Zip Moab, UT 84532 

Phone (435) 719-4839 Alt Phone n/a 

Granite School District   

YIC Director Jason Rosvall 

Address Lincoln Elementary  
450 E 3700 S, Room D4 

City/State/Zip Salt Lake City, UT 84115 

Phone (385) 646-4680 Alt Phone n/a 

Iron School District   

YIC Director Steve Schofield 

Address Southwest Education Academy  
844 S 475 W, Bldg. 1 

City/State/Zip Cedar City UT  84720 

Phone (435) 586-2800 Alt Phone n/a 

Jordan School District   

YIC Director Stacy Evans 

Address Student Intervention Services 
7905 S Redwood Rd 

City/State/Zip West Jordan, UT 84088 

Phone (801) 567-8187 Alt Phone n/a 

 

mailto:pflugradl@grandschools.org
mailto:jmosvall@graniteschools.org
mailto:steve.schofield@ironmail.ord
mailto:stacy.evans@jordandistrict.org
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Logan City School District   

YIC Director Daryl Guymon – YIC Director 
Nicky Kimball – YIC Support  

Address Logan High School - South Campus 
325 W 400 S 

City/State/Zip Logan UT  84321 

Phone (435) 755-2395 Alt Phone n/a 

Murray City School District   

YIC Director Carol Anderson  

Address Murray City School District 
5440 S State St 

City/State/Zip Murray, UT 84107 

Phone (801) 2647460 ext. 5241 Alt Phone n/a 

Nebo School District   

YIC Director Lynn Mecham 

Address Landmark High School 
612 South Main 

City/State/Zip Spanish Fork, Utah 84660 

Phone (801) 798-4030 Alt Phone  

North Sanpete School District   

YIC Director Odee Hansen – YIC Director 
Steve Solen – YIC Principal  

Address Pleasant Creek High School 
220 East 700 South 

City/State/Zip Mt. Pleasant, Utah 84647 

Phone (435) 462-2485 Alt Phone n/a 

mailto:Daryl.Guymon@loganschools.org
mailto:Nicky.kimball@loganschools.org
mailto:canderson@murrayschools.org
mailto:lynn.mecham@nebo.edu
mailto:odee.hansen@nsanpete.org
mailto:Stephen.solen@nsanpete.org
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Ogden School District   

YIC Director Ed Morris 

Address Weber Valley Youth Center 
1305 South 700 West 

City/State/Zip Ogden UT 84404 

Phone (801) 334-0271 Alt Phone n/a 

Provo School District and Utah State Hospital    

YIC Director 

Travis Cook – Provo SD Administrator, YIC & Alternative Ed. 
Melanie Bliss – Provo SD YIC Support 
Dennis Meyers – State Hospital  
Shauna Rabys – State Hospital  

Address 
Provo School District  
Slate Canyon  
1991 S. State St 

Utah State Hospital  

1300 E Center St. 

City/State/Zip Provo, Utah 84606  Provo, Utah 84603 

Phone 
(801) 374-4830 – Provo SD 
(801) 344-4400 – ST. 
Hospital 

Alt Phone 

(801) 374-4858 – Oak 
Springs School 

(801) 830-9034 – 
Dennis Meyers - Cell 

Salt Lake City School District   

YIC Director Wendy Jack-Alvarado 

Address Horizonte Instruction and Training Center 
1234 S Main 

City/State/Zip Salt Lake City UT 84101 

Phone (801) 578-8574 x240 Alt Phone n/a 

mailto:morrise@ogdensd.org
mailto:travisc@provo.edu
mailto:travisc@provo.edu
mailto:Melanieb@provo.edu
mailto:dennism@provo.edu
mailto:shaunar@provo.edu
mailto:wendy.jack-alvarado@slcschools.org
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San Juan School District   

YIC Director Trevor Olsen 

Address San Juan School District 
200 N Main St 

City/State/Zip Blanding, UT  84511 

Phone (435) 678-1227 Alt Phone n/a 

Sevier School District   

YIC Director Michael Willes 

Address Sevier School District 
180 E 600 N 

City/State/Zip Richfield UT 84701 

Phone (435) 896-8214 Alt Phone n/a 

South Sanpete School District   

YIC Director Arlene Anderson 

Address South Sanpete School District  
39 S Main 

City/State/Zip Manti UT 84642 

Phone (435) 835-2261 Alt Phone n/a 

Tooele School District   

YIC Director Mat Jackson – Special Education Director 

Brian Duncan – Risk Specialist  

Address Tooele Community Learning Center 
211 S. Tooele Blvd. 

City/State/Zip Tooele UT 84074 

Phone (435) 833-1900 ext. 2841   Alt Phone n/a 

mailto:tolsen@sjsd.org?subject=YIC%20Director
mailto:michael.willes@seviersd.org
mailto:arlene.anderson@ssanpete.org
mailto:mjackson@tooeleschools.org
mailto:bduncan@tooeleschools.org
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Uintah School District   

YIC Director Andrea McKea 

Address Ashley Valley Education Center  
559 N 1700 W 

City/State/Zip Vernal UT  84078 

Phone (435) 781-4675 Alt Phone  

Washington School District   

YIC Director Rusty Holmes 

Address Millcreek High School 
2410 East Riverside Drive 

City/State/Zip St. George, Utah 84790 

Phone (435) 628-2462 ext. 5239 Alt Phone n/a 

Weber School District   

YIC Director Karla Porter 

Address Weber School District 
5320 S Adams Ave Parkway 

City/State/Zip Ogden, UT 84405 

Phone (801) 476-7873 Alt Phone n/a 

 

mailto:andrea.mckea@uintah.net
mailto:rusty.holmes@washk12.ut.us
mailto:kporter@wsd.net
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